
     

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2026-2027 
8-week Terms 

  

2026 August Term 
August 24, 2026-October 18, 2026 

  

August 21, 2026 Friday  
Last day for payment of tuition and fees. 

 

August 24, 2026 Monday  
Instruction begins for 2026 August Term. 

 

August 31, 2026 Monday  
Add Deadline for 2026 August Term courses. Drop Deadline for 2026 August Term courses for 100% tuition refund*.   

 

September 7, 2026 Monday 

 

     Labor Day Holiday. University offices are closed. For on-ground courses that cannot meet due to the holiday, the instructor must 

ensure the course instruction/learning is made up in the same instructional week (Monday-Sunday). 

 

September 20, 2026 Sunday  
Last day to withdraw from August term courses without a WF grade. 

 

October 18, 2026 Sunday  
Last day of 2026 August Term courses. 

 

October 25, 2026 Sunday  
2026 August Term grades due to Registrar's Office by midnight (Pacific Standard Time). 

 

October 26, 2026 Monday  
2026 August Term grades available online. 

 

2026 October Term 
October 19, 2026-December 13, 2026 

  

October 16, 2026 Friday  
Last day for payment of tuition and fees. 

 

October 19, 2026 Monday  
Instruction begins for 2026 October Term. 

 

October 26, 2026 Monday  
Add Deadline for 2026 October Term courses. Drop deadline for 2026 October Term for 100% tuition refund*. 

 

November 11, 2026 Wednesday  
Veterans Day Holiday observed. University offices are closed. For on-ground courses that cannot meet due to the holiday, the  
instructor must ensure the course learning is made up in the same instructional week (Monday-Sunday). 

 



November 15, 2026 Sunday 

 

Last day to withdraw from October term courses without a WF grade. 
 

November 16, 2026 Monday  
Registration for 2027 January Term and 2027 March Term begins.** 

 

November 26-27, 2026 Thursday-Friday  
Thanksgiving Holiday. University offices are closed. For on-ground courses that cannot meet due to the holiday, the instructor  
must ensure the course learning is made up in the same instructional week (Monday-Sunday). 

 

December 13, 2026 Sunday  
Last day of 2026 October Term. 

 

December 18, 2026 Friday   
Deadline to submit Graduation Application for Spring 2027 Commencement to Registrar's Office. (Doctoral, Master's and  
Bachelor's degrees) 

 

December 20, 2026 Sunday   
2026 October Term grades due to Registrar's Office by midnight (Pacific Standard Time). 

 

December 21, 2026 Monday   
2026 October Term grades available online 

  

December 24-25, 2026 Thursday-Friday  
University offices are closed.*** 

  

January 1, 2027 Friday  
University offices are closed. 

  

2027 January Term 
January 11, 2027 – March 7, 2027 

    

January 8, 2027 Friday   
Last day for payment of tuition and fees. 

  

January 11, 2027 Monday   
Instruction begins for 2027 January Term. 

  

January 18, 2027 Monday   
Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday observed. University offices closed. For on-ground courses that cannot meet due to the holiday,  
the instructor must ensure the course instruction/learning is made up in the same instructional week (Monday-Sunday). 

 

January 19, 2027 Tuesday   
Add Deadline for 2027 January Term courses. Drop Deadline for 2027 January Term courses for 100% tuition refund*. 

 

February 7, 2027 Sunday  

 

Last day to withdraw from January term courses without a WF grade. 
 



February 15, 2027 Monday   
Presidents Day Holiday. University offices are closed. For on-ground courses that cannot meet due to the holiday, the instructor  
must ensure the course learning is made up in the same instructional week (Monday-Sunday). 

 

February 22, 2027 Monday   
Registration for 2027 May Term and 2027 July Term begins.** 

  

March 7, 2027 Sunday   
Last day of 2027 January Term courses. 

  

March 14, 2027 Sunday   
2027 January Term grades due to Registrar's Office. 

  

March 15, 2027 Monday   
2027 January Term grades available online. 

  

2027 March Term 
March 8, 2027 – May 2, 2027 

    

March 5, 2027 Friday   
Last day for payment of tuition and fees. 

  

March 8, 2027 Monday   
Instruction begins for 2027 March Term. 

  

March 15, 2027 Monday   
Add Deadline for 2027 March Term courses. Drop Deadline for 2027 March Term courses for 100% tuition refund*. 

 

March 31, 2027 Wednesday   
Cesar Chavez Holiday observed. University offices are closed. For on-ground courses that cannot meet due to the holiday, the  
instructor must ensure the course learning is made up in the same instructional week (Monday-Sunday). 

 

April 4, 2027 Sunday 

  

Last day to withdraw from March term courses without a WF grade. 
  

April 12, 2027 Monday   
Registration for 2027 August Term and 2027 October Term begins.** 

  

May 2, 2027 Sunday   
Last day of 2027 March Term. 

   

May 9, 2027 
    2027 March Term grades due to Registrar's Office by midnight (Pacific Standard Time). Sunday 

  

May 10, 202          
    2027 March Term grades available online. Monday 

  

  
 

  



    COMMENCEMENT CEREMONIES    

    TBD 
 

San Francisco and Sacramento 
 

    TBD 

 
 
Fresno 

  

    TBD  
 

Los Angeles and Irvine 
  

    TBD 
 

San Diego 
  

2027 May Term 
May 3, 2027 – June 27, 2027 

    

Apr. 30, 2027 Friday   
Last day for payment of tuition and fees. 

  

May 3, 2027 Monday   
Instruction begins for 2027 May Term. 

  

May 10, 2027 Monday   
Add Deadline for 2027 May Term courses. Drop Deadline for 2027 May Term courses for 100% tuition refund*. 

  

May 30, 2027 Sunday  

 

Last day to withdraw from May term courses without a WF grade. 
 

May 31, 2027 Monday   
Memorial Day Holiday. University offices are closed. For on-ground courses that cannot meet due to the holiday, the instructor  
must ensure the course learning is made up in the same instructional week (Monday-Sunday). 

 

June 18, 2027 Friday   
Juneteenth Holiday observed. University offices are closed. For on-ground courses that cannot meet due to the holiday, the  
instructor must ensure the course learning is made up in the same instructional week (Monday-Sunday). 

 

June 27, 2027 Sunday   
Last day of 2027 May Term courses. 

 

July 4, 2027 Sunday   
2027 May Term grades due to Registrar's Office by midnight (Pacific Standard Time).  

  

July 5, 2027 Monday   
2027 May Term grades available online. 

  

2027 July Term 
June 28, 2027 – August 22, 2027 

  

June 25, 2027 Friday   
Last day for payment of tuition and fees. 

 

June 28, 2027 Monday   
Instruction begins for 2027 July Term. 

 

July 5, 2027 Monday   
Independence Day Holiday observed. University offices are closed. For on-ground courses that cannot meet due to the holiday,  
the instructor must ensure the course learning is made up in the same instructional week (Monday-Sunday). 

 



July 6, 2027 Tuesday   
Add Deadline for 2027 July Term courses. Drop Deadline for 2027 July Term courses for 100% tuition refund*. 

 

July 25, 2027 Sunday  

 

Last day to withdraw from July term courses without a WF grade. 
 

August 22, 2027 Sunday   
Last day of 2027 July Term courses. 

 

August 29, 2027 Sunday   
2027 July Term grades due to Registrar's Office by midnight (Pacific Standard Time). 

 

August 30, 2027 Monday   
2027 July Term grades available online. 

 

*  Please see catalog for refund and cancellation policies. 

 

**Some programs may allow for early registration. 

 

Winter Break:  Monday, 12/21/26 to 1/1/27.  During this period there will be three holidays where the 

University offices are closed 12/24/26; 12/25/26 and 1/1/27.  There are 3 Winter Break Floating Holidays 

for staff that require manager approval in advance as appropiate by department.  University offices will 

be open Monday, 12/21/26 - Wednesday, 12/23/26; and Monday, 12/28/26 - Thursday, 12/31/26 for 

regular office hours and staff may use their 3 Winter Break Floating Holidays during this time with 

manager approval. 

   

 


